

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006**

=====

SHRI KANAKSINH MOHANSINH MANGROLA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BB NAIK(497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(80) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PARTHIV B SHAH(2678) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR UMESH A TRIVEDI(946) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL****Date : 17/01/2020****ORAL ORDER**

No one is present on behalf of the appellant. The cause list reflects that the advocate notice is not received back for respondent no.2 and awaits service.

The registry is directed to verify the appearance of learned advocate Mr. Partiv B Shah for respondent no.2. If his appearance is prior to 2011 and he had given no objection to another advocate in 2011, then name of the learned advocate Mr. Parthiv B Shah for the respondent no.2 be deleted.

In the interest of justice, stand over to 03.02.2020.

(V. P. PATEL,J)

Radhika