

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006**

=====

**SHRI KANAKSINH MOHANSINH MANGROLA**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR BB NAIK(497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DHARMESH V SHAH(1050) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR DM DEVNANI(5880) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

**Date : 15/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Since Record & Proceedings has been traced out by the Registry pursuant to the order dated 18.03.2026, learned advocate Mr. Dharmesh Devnani appearing for respondent No.2 seeks one adjournment to apply for copy of Record & Proceedings.

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Dharmesh Devnani appearing for respondent No.2, **as a last chance**, stand over to **29.04.2026**.

**(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)**

*Ajay*